
Smith (5-7-4, 2-5-2) -vs- Emerson (9-5-0, 6-3-0)
10/27/2021 at Boston, MA ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/27/2021
Attendance: 75
Stadium:
Officials: Referee, Katherine Mitchell   Asst. Referee, Scott
McGrail   Amilcar Sicaju   Scorer, Olivia Cappoli   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Smith 0 0 0
Emerson 0 2 2

Smith 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Naomi Falkenberg 0 0 0 0
D 2 Abbie Ellis 0 0 0 0
D 3 Maggie Boyle 1 1 0 0

4 Natalie Dionne 0 0 0 0
8 Zufan Bazzano 2 1 0 0

D 12 Piper Thompson 0 0 0 0
F 15 Aerin McQuillen 0 0 0 0
D 17 Morgan Watson 0 0 0 0

20 Riley McKenna 0 0 0 0
F 21 Parker Ellis 0 0 0 0
D 22 Seychelle Brainard 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
D 5 Hannah Hutton 0 0 0 0

6 Alex Kiernan 0 0 0 0
7 Skyler Williams 0 0 0 0

F 9 Kelsey Cahill 0 0 0 0
F 14 Avery Kaplan 0 0 0 0

16 Micky Kohavi 0 0 0 0
18 Anna Gullace 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Naomi Falkenberg 90:00 2 0

Totals 2 0

Emerson 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Lauren Larking 0 0 0 0
D 3 Yoshiko Slater 0 0 0 0
M 4 Cali Bruce 1 0 0 0
F 5 Grace Cosgrove 2 1 1 0
F 15 Gina Lukoskie 0 0 0 0
M 16 Simone Barragan-Shaw 0 0 0 0
D 19 Anna Swisher 0 0 0 0
M 24 Ainslee MacQuarrie 0 0 0 0

27 Madeline Khaw 0 0 0 1
D 33 Alianna West-Rod 0 0 0 0
GK 99 Amara Schaub 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
F 7 Jennifer Van Pelt 0 0 0 0
M 10 Marie Bou Aziz 1 0 0 0
D 12 Bellamy Suter 0 0 0 0
F 13 Brittney Righetti 3 1 1 0
M 17 Lauren Carlson 1 0 0 0
M 20 Katie Wojcik 0 0 0 0
M 21 Samantha Duggan 0 0 0 0
D 23 Josephine Mazza 0 0 0 0
D 25 Hannah Beck 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Amara Schaub 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Smith 1 2 3
Emerson 2 6 8

Saves By Period
Smith 0 0 0
Emerson 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Smith 0 0 0
Emerson 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Smith 1 4 5
Emerson 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

47:51
EMER
SON Grace Cosgrove Madeline Khaw *

78:47
EMER
SON Brittney Righetti *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Amara Schaub at goalie for Emerson.
0:00 Naomi Falkenberg at goalie for Smith.
10:29 Smith substitution: Alex Kiernan for Parker Ellis.
12:56 Emerson substitution: Marie Bou Aziz for Ainslee MacQuarrie.
18:12 Shot by Emerson Marie Bou Aziz, Blocked.
-- Foul on Emerson.
21:12 Emerson substitution: Brittney Righetti for Alianna West-Rod.
21:12 Smith substitution: Skyler Williams for Piper Thompson.
24:23 Emerson substitution: Katie Wojcik for Madeline Khaw.
25:01 Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [25:01].
25:46 Shot by Emerson Brittney Righetti, Wide.
25:54 Smith substitution: Anna Gullace for Zufan Bazzano.
25:54 Smith substitution: Avery Kaplan for Riley McKenna.
29:27 Emerson substitution: Lauren Carlson for Gina Lukoskie.
-- Foul on Smith.
32:07 Smith substitution: Hannah Hutton for Seychelle Brainard.
32:07 Smith substitution: Micky Kohavi for Aerin McQuillen.
33:30 Emerson substitution: Jennifer Van Pelt for Brittney Righetti.
37:19 Emerson substitution: Bellamy Suter for Lauren Larking.
-- Foul on Emerson.
-- Foul on Emerson.
39:25 Shot by Smith Maggie Boyle, Save (by goalie) Amara Schaub.
-- Foul on Emerson.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Smith: #2  Abbie Ellis, #3  Maggie Boyle, #4  Natalie Dionne, #5  Hannah Hutton, #6  Alex Kiernan, #7  Skyler Williams, #14
Avery Kaplan, #16 Micky Kohavi, #17 Morgan Watson, #18 Anna Gullace, #00 Naomi Falkenberg.

45:00
For Emerson: #3  Yoshiko Slater, #4  Cali Bruce, #5  Grace Cosgrove, #7  Jennifer Van Pelt, #10 Marie Bou Aziz, #12 Bellamy
Suter, #16 Simone Barragan-Shaw, #17 Lauren Carlson, #19 Anna Swisher, #20 Katie Wojcik, #99 Amara Schaub.

45:44 Shot by Emerson Cali Bruce, Blocked.
47:37 Corner kick by Emerson Madeline Khaw [47:37].
47:51 GOAL by Emerson Grace Cosgrove (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Madeline Khaw

Smith 0, Emerson 1
-- *
-- Foul on Emerson.
51:09 Shot by Smith Zufan Bazzano, Wide.
-- Foul on Emerson.
55:35 Shot by Emerson Grace Cosgrove, High.
59:03 Emerson substitution: Josephine Mazza for Anna Swisher.
62:00 Shot by Smith Zufan Bazzano, Save (by goalie) Amara Schaub.
65:14 Smith substitution: Skyler Williams for Natalie Dionne.
65:14 Smith substitution: Kelsey Cahill for Alex Kiernan.
65:14 Smith substitution: Anna Gullace for Riley McKenna.
-- Foul on Smith.
67:44 Corner kick by Emerson Madeline Khaw [67:44].
68:28 Emerson substitution: Lauren Larking for Bellamy Suter.
68:28 Emerson substitution: Lauren Carlson for Ainslee MacQuarrie.
70:19 Corner kick by Emerson Madeline Khaw [70:19].
70:42 Shot by Emerson Lauren Carlson, Blocked.
72:36 Smith substitution: Hannah Hutton for Seychelle Brainard.
72:36 Emerson substitution: Brittney Righetti for Alianna West-Rod.
75:12 Shot by Emerson Brittney Righetti, Wide Left.
-- Foul on Emerson.
-- Foul on Smith.
78:47 GOAL by Emerson Brittney Righetti

Smith 0, Emerson 2
-- *
78:48 Smith substitution: Natalie Dionne for Anna Gullace.
78:48 Emerson substitution: Marie Bou Aziz for Gina Lukoskie.
82:56 Emerson substitution: Hannah Beck for Simone Barragan-Shaw.
-- Foul on Smith.



86:19 Emerson substitution: Samantha Duggan for Madeline Khaw.
-- Foul on Smith.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


